CH \$140.00 8895;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		12/08/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Security Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Guardian Security Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74137
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA
Name:	Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc.
Name: Street Address:	Central Security Group - Nationwide, Inc. 1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300
Street Address:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300
Street Address: City:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa
Street Address: City: State/Country:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137 Corporation: DELAWARE
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137 Corporation: DELAWARE Alert 360 OPCO, Inc.
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137 Corporation: DELAWARE Alert 360 OPCO, Inc. 1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137 Corporation: DELAWARE Alert 360 OPCO, Inc. 1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA 74137 Corporation: DELAWARE Alert 360 OPCO, Inc. 1448 E. 81st Street, Suite 4300 Tulsa OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	88953385	ALERT 360	TRADEMARK	

900662591 REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0336

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5216300	ALERT 360 VIDEO	
Registration Number:	4969404	ALERT 360 BY CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP	
Registration Number:	4674803	360 ALERT-360 LIFE-SAFETY TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3518372	CSG CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117340-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=PNC Bank Release#page1.tif source=PNC Bank Release#page2.tif source=PNC Bank Release#page3.tif source=PNC Bank Release#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0337

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of this 8th day of December, 2021, by PNC BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of CENTRAL

SECURITY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CSG"), GUARDIAN SECURITY

SYSTEMS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation ("Guardian"), CENTRAL SECURITY GROUP -

NATIONWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Nationwide") and ALERT 360 OPCO, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Alert", together with CSG, Guardian and Nationwide, each a "Grantor"

and collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

October 16, 2020 with Agent, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 19, 2020 at reel/frame 007079/0286 (the "Security Agreement").

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the

Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement,

a continuing security interest in favor of Agent, in and to all of their right, title and interest in and

to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule I

attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all

such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security

interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto

074658.20098/127635291v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0338 and made a part hereof, terminates the Security Agreement and assigns, transfers and conveys to

Grantors any right, title or interest, including the security interest, it may have in the Trademark

Collateral of Grantors. Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor (including any person or

entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor),

is hereby authorized to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature Page Follows

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Adriana Nieto-Reynoso

Name: Title:

AVP

SCHEDULE I

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Owner	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Reg. No. (App. No.)
	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	(6/8/2020)	(88953385)
	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	6/6/2017	5216300
	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	5/31/2016	4969404
ALERY-380	USA	Central Security Group, Inc.	1/20/2015	4674803
	USA	Central Security Group – Nationwide, Inc.	10/14/2008	3518372
GUARDIAN SYSTEMS	Tennessee	Guardian Security Systems Inc.	10/15/2018	TN 55077
	Tennessee	Guardian Security Systems Inc.	10/15/2018	TN 55079

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 12/14/2021